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The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office at 10 a.m.,
December 18, 1967 it being third Monday.

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT:

W. O. Johnson, Chairman

H. J. Watts

Edward W. Williamson

T. E. Burns (absent)

J. Roland Gore (absent)

Betty S, Williamson, Clerk

The following busine ss was transacted:

Mr., Jim Rabon, a member of the Economic Development Commission of the SENCland
Community Action Program, appeared before the Board and gave a full report of all district
meetings that had been attended by the members of the commission. Mr. Rabon gave a detailed
report of future plans of this commission,

Upon motion made by Commissioner Williamson, seconded by Commissioner Watts,
it was ordered that B. T. Elliott be appointed to serve on the Economic Development Commission
of the SENCland Community Action Programs for Columbus County.

Miss Deliah Blanks and Robert Johnson representing the Neighborhood Youth Corps,
appeared before the Board requesting they be allowed to place three youths under the
supervision of the maintenance department of the county hall building for work. The
Neighborhood Youth Corps will pay salaries of these youths.

Ordered: that poll tax listed in the name of Thomas Joseph Gore, Williams
Township, be cancelled for the year 1967 due to double listing, (Mr. Gore listed and paid
poll tax in Lees Township for the year 1967.)

Ordered: that taxes listed in the name of Max Meyers, Ransom Township, be
cancelled for the year 1929 due to double listing,.

Ordered: that the personal property valuation listed in the name of D. J. Hughes
and Company, South Williams Township, be reduced in the amount of $1,100,00 for the year
1967 due to error in listing truck.

Ordered: that poll tax listed in the name of Hubert Clinton Stanley, Williams
Township, be released for the year 1967, Mr, Stanley resides and pays poll tax in another
county.

Ordered: that the waluation listed in the name of Mrs, Olivia Housand, Bug Hill
Township, be reduced in the amount of $940.00 for the year 1967 due to error in listing.

Ordered: that the personal property valuation listed in the name of J. A.
Stewart, Cerro Gordo Township, be reduced in the amount of $1,080.00 for the year 1967

due to error in listing automobile.




Ordered:

Re C. Soles, Jr.
Venie H. Rouse
Lucille L. Stephens
Martha L. Smith
Bertha L. Long

Susie M, Creech Stone

Genevieve Nobles
R. Brooks Stanley
Kathryn C, Harrelson
Doris L. Ward
Arthur L, Duke
Thurman C. Butler
John Coleman
Wilson C. Griffin
Joel R. Hunt
Horace Long
Spurgeon D, Nobles
Charlie C, Notton
Kenneth M. Squires
Horace L. Shaw
Annie Belle Powell
Town of Whiteville
Town of Chadbourn
Betty S, Williamson
Emogene W. Suggs
Veneda S. Ray
Robert L. Duncan
Helen Bethea
Willie Mae Smith
Leo L. Fisher
Anna Belle Lane
Gladys G. Wooten
Mawelann W. Norris
J. Hubert Norris
Judy Ann Mehalic
Sarah Faye Barker
Myrtle N, McAlister
Ila Vee N, Penny
James B, Nance
Alice S. Wright
Pearl H. Fowler

Jo Anne P. Vereen
Helma T. English
Margaret V, Hair
Sally G. Marks
Kathryn K, Walton
Peggy S. Leggette
Griffin J. Johnson
Edwin Tatum, Jre.
Maebelle W. Weaver
Claire P. Duncan
Linda P, Bladwin

Peggy Ann M, Duncan

Juanita B. Worrell
Margaret L. McDaniel
Leota H. Hodges
Robert C. Schulken
Mabel N, Faulk
Dewitt T. Gooden III
Garland D. McCullen
Dorothy Reaves

Linda Kay Ammons
kinda T. Hilbourn

J. M. Spaulding
Evelyn Shaw Wilson
C. D. Raper

Elaine N. Blake
Yvonne B, Ray

Betty C., Thompson
Peggy Hill Shaw
Edna Creech

Jane 0. Saunders

Frances Ann Valentine

that the following general county bills be allowed and paid:

December Salary
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County Attorney (4145)
Assto, Tax Supvr,

Chief Clerk to Tax Supvr.

Clerk

Clerk-Typist

Clerk

Clerk (4151)

Appraisal Worker & Deputy Tax Coll.

Bookkeeper Tax Collector
Clerk-Typist Tax Collector
Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff (4157)
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Supt., Bu. of Ident,

Clerk Sheriff's Dept,
Radio Operator (4166)
Radio Operator

County Accountant

Asst . Gounty accountant
Asst. County accountant
Custodian - Courthouse
Janitress - Courthouse
Janitress - Annex  (4173)
Register of Deeds

Asstg. Reg. of Deeds
Asstge. Reg. of Deeds
Asstg. Register of Deeds
Bldg. Supt. & Tax Collector
Tax Supvr. - clerk

Asstg. Register of Deeds
Asstg. Reg. of Deeds
Asstg. Register of Deeds
Janitor - County Hall
Welfare Director (4184)
Social Worker Supwr.
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Stenographer

Typist

Typist

Clerk (4197)
Typist

Typist

Typist

Welfare Attorney
Janitress

Asst. Agr. Agent

Assoc. Agr. Agent (4204)
Admin., Asst.

Extension Secy.

Extension Secy.

County Agr. Ext. Agent
Home Ec. Ext. Agent
County Extension Chairman
Home Ec. Ext. Agent
Assoc. Home Ec. Ext., Agent
Asst+ Home Ec. Ext, Agent
Soil Conservation Secy.
Librarian (4215)
Bookmobile Librarian
Bookmobile Librarian

(4190)

376.27
293.12
239,12
219.88
215.98
219.88
214.50
528,19
269.35
238,67
542.91
482.78
510.67
502.92
472,43
513.12
472,43
499,39
481,89
592,38
209,37
140,00
105,00
397.14
241,33
269,35
351.78
114.49

37.48
368.79
250.37
238.72
228.68
570,40
217.00
228.68
237.38
228,68
187.86
642,60
426,98
400452
410,42
383.15
241.03
393.91
393.91
370.48
363.16
320.21
243.00
269.17
240,21
234.51
270.53
280.24
176.01

14.34
205.64

79.52
200,75
154,58

67.38
192.36
185,83
265.02
166.86

63.63
163.85
239.00
289.75

80.25
105.23
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H. Hugh Nance December Salary Veteran Service Qfficer $ 379.37
Jewel W, Dunivant " " Asst., Clerk of Superior Court 299.05
Barbara W. Blackwell " " Asst, Clerk of Superior Court 244,70
Hilda S. Garrell " " Asstg. Clerk of Superior Court 225.39
Rosemary Sellers " " Asstg. Clerk of Superior Court 229,02
Ocia B, Britt " " Asstg., Clerk of Superior Court 231,92
Lee J. Greer " W Clerk of Sup. & Recorders Court 565.96
We A, Williams " " Judge of Recorders Court 399,01
Richard E. Weaver " v Solicitor of Recorders Court 412,70
John A. Byrd " " Dog Warden (4227) 461.56
Roscoe Enzor v v Surplus Foods Supvr. 305.64
Garland L, Hill " " Whse. Clerk 107,31
Annie L., White " " Asstg. Surplus Foods Supvr, 146.96
Louise Strickland " " Asstg. Surplus Foods Supvr, 228,68
Lathal R, Wayne " " €ivil Defense Director 359.47
Brenda Gale Hinson " " Stenographer (4233) 214,50
L. V. Holt " " Electrical Inspector 240,62
James Davis " " Asstg. Dog Warden 15,00

Ordered:

Director, from the Qut Door Poor Fund for Christmas gifts to be given to the

Annie Lee Hodge.

that a check in the amount of $25,00 be given to Alice

Upon motion the meeting adjourned until 10:00 a.m., January 2, 1968.

Clerk

APPROVED:

Wright, Welfare

children of Mrs.

Chaifmiz;/




