1796

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office at 10 a.m., December 18, 1967 it being third Monday.

> MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT: W. O. Johnson, Chairman H. J. Watts Edward W. Williamson T. E. Burns (absent) J. Roland Gore (absent)

The following business was transacted:

Betty S. Williamson, Clerk

Mr. Jim Rabon, a member of the Economic Development Commission of the SENCland Community Action Program, appeared before the Board and gave a full report of all district meetings that had been attended by the members of the commission. Mr. Rabon gave a detailed report of future plans of this commission.

Upon motion made by Commissioner Williamson, seconded by Commissioner Watts, it was ordered that B. T. Elliott be appointed to serve on the Economic Development Commission of the SENCland Community Action Programs for Columbus County.

Miss Deliah Blanks and Robert Johnson representing the Neighborhood Youth Corps, appeared before the Board requesting they be allowed to place three youths under the supervision of the maintenance department of the county hall building for work. The Neighborhood Youth Corps will pay salaries of these youths.

Ordered: that poll tax listed in the name of Thomas Joseph Gore, Williams Township, be cancelled for the year 1967 due to double listing. (Mr. Gore listed and paid poll tax in Lees Township for the year 1967.)

Ordered: that taxes listed in the name of Max Meyers, Ransom Township, be cancelled for the year 1929 due to double listing.

Ordered: that the personal property valuation listed in the name of D. J. Hughes and Company, South Williams Township, be reduced in the amount of \$1,100.00 for the year 1967 due to error in listing truck.

Ordered: that poll tax listed in the name of Hubert Clinton Stanley, Williams Township, be released for the year 1967. Mr. Stanley resides and pays poll tax in another county.

Ordered: that the valuation listed in the name of Mrs. Olivia Housand, Bug Hill

Township, be reduced in the amount of \$940.00 for the year 1967 due to error in listing.

Ordered: that the personal property valuation listed in the name of J. A.

Stewart, Cerro Gordo Township, be reduced in the amount of \$1,080.00 for the year 1967

due to error in listing automobile.

Ordered: that the following general county bills be allowed and paid:

R. C. Soles, Jr.	December Salary	County Attorney (4145) \$	376.27
Venie H. Rouse	17 11 11 11	Asst. Tax Supvr.	293.12 239.12
Lucille L. Stephens Martha L. Smith	11 T.	Chief Clerk to Tax Supvr. Clerk	219.88
Bertha L. Long	11 11	Clerk-Typist	215.98
Susie M. Creech Stone	17 1 1	Clerk	219.90
Genevieve Nobles	47 1 1	Clerk (4151)	214.50
R. Brooks Stanley	¥7 ¥7	Appraisal Worker & Deputy Tax Coll.	528.19
Kathryn C. Harrelson	\$1 \$ F	Bookkeeper Tax Collector	269.35
Doris L. Ward	91 \$1	Clerk-Typist Tax Collector	238.67
Arthur L. Duke	11 EL	Sheriff	542.91
Thurman C. Butler	87 87	Deputy Sheriff	482.78
John Coleman	99 93	Deputy Sheriff (4157)	510.67
Wilson C. Griffin	13 1 3	Deputy Sheriff	502.92
Joel R. Hunt	¥7 ¥7	Deputy Sheriff	472.43
Horace Long	19 11	Deputy Sheriff	513.12
Spurgeon D. Nobles	81 81	Deputy Sheriff	472.43
Charlie C. Norton	11 1 1	Deputy Sheriff	499.39
Kenneth M. Squires	1) 15 	Deputy Sheriff	481.89
Horace L. Shaw	\$1 \$F	Supt., Bu. of Ident.	592.38
Annie Belle Powell	11 11 11 11	Clerk Sheriff's Dept.	209.37
Town of Whiteville	97 98	Radio Operator (4166)	140.00
Town of Chadbourn	17 17	Radio Operator	105.00 397.14
Betty S. Williamson	11 11	County Accountant	241.33
Emogene W. Suggs Veneda S. Ray	11 11	Asst. County accountant Asst. County accountant	269.35
Robert L. Duncan	ti <u>ş</u> i	Custodian - Courthouse	351.78
Helen Bethea	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	Janitress - Courthouse	114.49
Willie Mae Smith	87 87	Janitress - Annex (4173)	37.48
Leo L. Fisher	87 87	Register of Deeds	368.79
Anna Belle Lane	11 11	Asstg. Reg. of Deeds	250.37
Gladys G. Wooten	\$1 11	Asstg. Reg. of Deeds	238.72
Mawelann W. Norris	89 [°] 81	Asstg. Register of Deeds	228.68
J. Hubert Norris	91 NF	Bldg. Supt. & Tax Collector	570.40
Judy Ann Mehalic	19 91	Tax Supvr clerk	217.00
Sarah Faye Barker	11 H	Asstg. Register of Deeds	228.68
Myrtle N. McAlister	81 87	Asstg. Reg. of Deeds	237.38
Ila Vee N. Penny	88 91	Asstg. Register of Deeds	228.68
James B. Nance	87 81	Janitor - County Hall	187.86
Alice S. Wright	97 81	Welfare Director (4184)	642.60
Pearl H. Fowler	\$1 \$1	Social Worker Super.	426.98
Jo Anne P. Vereen	91 81 81 91	Social Worker	400.52
Helma T. English	97 91	Social Worker	410.42
Margaret V. Hair	\$P 91	Social Worker Social Worker	383.15 241.03
Sally G. Marks	11 11	Social Worker (4190)	393.91
Kathryn K. Walton Peggy S. Leggette	98 99	Social Worker	393.91
Griffin J. Johnson	88 87	Social Worker	370.48
Edwin Tatum, Jr.	91 81	Social Worker	363.16
Maebelle W. Weaver	¥1 ¥1	Stenographer	320.21
Claire P. Duncan	1 1 1 1	Typist	243.00
Linda P. Bladwin	15 83	Typist	269.17
Peggy Ann M. Duncan	\$ <u>1</u> \$1	Clerk (4197)	240.21
Juanita B. Worrell	\$1 \$1	Typist	234.51
Margaret L. McDaniel	11 11	Typist	270.53
Leota H. Hodges	\$1 \$1	Typist	280.24
Robert C. Schulken	81 FT	Welfare Attorney	176.01
Mabel N. Faulk	81 81	Janitress	14.34
Dewitt T. Gooden III	85 81	Asst. Agr. Agent	205.64
Garland D. McCullen	58 g - 51	Assoc. Agr. Agent (4204)	79.52
Dorothy Reaves	87 87 87 87	Admin. Asst.	200.75
Linda Kay Ammons	11 11	Extension Secy.	154,58
Linda T. Hilbourn	11 11	Extension Secy.	67.38 192.36
J. M. Spaulding Evelyn Shaw Wilson	,11 11	County Agr. Ext. Agent Home Ec. Ext. Agent	192.50
C. D. Raper	13 P1	County Extension Chairman	265.02
Elaine N. Blake	88 88	Home Ec. Ext. Agent	166.86
Yvonne B. Ray	BB BB	Assoc. Home Ec. Ext. Agent	63.63
Betty C. Thompson	11 97	Asst. Home Ec. Ext, Agent	163.85
Peggy Hill Shaw	ki 11	Soil Conservation Secy.	239.00
Edna Creech	91 89	Librarian (4215)	289.75
Jane O. Saunders	87 88	Bookmobile Librarian	80.25
Frances Ann Valentine	87 81	Bookmobile Librarian	105.23

H. Hugh Nance	December Sala	ary Veteran Service Officer	\$ 379.37
Jewel W. Dunivant	11 11	Asst. Clerk of Superior Court	299.05
Barbara W. Blackwell	11 ti	Asst. Clerk of Superior Court	244.70
Hild a S. Garrell	11 11	Asstg. Clerk of Superior Court	225.39
Rosemary Sellers	91 99	Asstg. Clerk of Superior Court	229.02
Ocia B. Britt	\$1 \$1	Asstg. Clerk of Superior Court	231.92
Lee J. Greer	** **	Clerk of Sup. & Recorders Court	565.96
W. A. Williams	ti ti	Judge of Recorders Court	399.01
Richard E. Weaver	31 1 1	Solicitor of Recorders Court	412.70
John A. Byrd	31 <u>31</u>	Dog Warden (4227)	461.56
Roscoe Enzor	¥1 ¥7	Surplus Foods Supvr.	305.64
Garland L. Hill	\$7 \$1	Whse. Clerk	107.31
Annie L. White	11 11	Asstg. Surplus Foods Supvr.	146.96
Louise Strickland	¥1 ¥F	Asstg. Surplus Foods Supvr.	228.68
Lathal R. Wayne	#¥ \$¥	Civil Defense Director	359.47
Brenda Gale Hinson	¥¥ \$1	Stenographer (4233)	214.50
L. V. Holt	11 II	Electrical Inspector	240.62
James Davis	H H	Asstg. Dog Warden	15.00

Ordered: that a check in the amount of \$25.00 be given to Alice Wright, Welfare Director, from the Out Door Poor Fund for Christmas gifts to be given to the children of Mrs. Annie Lee Hodge.

Upon motion the meeting adjourned until 10:00 a.m., January 2, 1968.

APPROVED:

Betty J. Williamon

U. O. Jahnson Chairman

